Broad Development Parameters of the Applied Use/Development

in respect of Appllcatlon N0 A/SLC/178

Bl PS4SR A/SLC/178 MBS

Ap};hcat‘luon No. A/SLC/178
FHEE 4o
Location/address Lots 62 (Part), 63, 64, 65, 66 S.B, 66 RP and 67 in D.D. 331L and Adjoining
&g Hhk Government Land, Cheung Sha, Lantau Island
R ”‘ﬁﬂlﬁmﬁtiﬁ’]{ 75 331 Z’Jifhﬁ“” 62 5% (En) ~ 26 63 5% ~ 5 64

5% ~ 55 65 57 ~ 55 66 57 B 0 EY - 5B 66 SREREL S 67 5);‘%5FDHEE?$BZH§‘351&
Site area About %y 2,761 sq. m K (Includes Government Land of about HLFEEF £
BEA AT & 119 sq. m “FJ5K)
Plan
Hi| Approved South Lantau Coast Outline Zoning Plan No. S/SLC/21

KRR Fe o7 S T E R4 % AL B4R S/SLC/21
Zoning " . "
By Coastal Protection Area
/!:f {% hlﬂ:ﬂ |

Applied use/ Temporary Holiday Camp (Caravan Holiday Camp) and Place of Recreation, Sports or
development Culture (Barbecue Site) with Ancillary Facilities for a Period of 5 Years and
o i -

Associated Filling and Excavation of Land

R e (BREEEEE) MERSURGHT (BiE5) i@t (R S
) N+ RIZ+ TR

Gross floor area sq. m Plot ratio
and/or plot ratio SEI7ok HREEER
%EE%&/ Domestic
SRR £ ] ]
Non-domestic About 47 328.1 About %] 0.12
FEEH
No. of block Domestic )
L 54 M
Non-domestic 15
FE(EM
Composite )
GrE R
Building height/No. | Domestic - m 7K




of storeys R - mPD SR(F/KEEE [)
EEYIEE S

[ - Storey(s)
Non-domestic 3-42 m >K
JRIE : mPD R AT )
1 Storey(s)
Cfmpogite - m >K
R : mPD AT )
- Storey(s)
i%%%age About 4] 12%
No. of units
Hir%H )
%)%l )E%%E:e Private FAA - sq. m K
Public /N - sq. m A
No. of parking Total no. of vehicle spaces {FEA74EE )
spaces and loading
/ unloading spaces Private Car Parking Spaces FAZZEEH 2
{FHAL R BERE
HATEH

* ARERERITETRARSHMREL - SR AT R H LAY RO ERRER - Wi EZ B g &R - BAEMA
e > MEERIHEE ARSI -
The information is provided for easy reference of the general public. Under no circumstances will the Town Planning Board accept any
liabilities for the use of the information nor any inaccuracies or discrepancies of the information provided. In case of doubt, reference

should always be made to the submission of the applicant.



Submitted Plans, Drawings and Documents $E3ZHIEH] ~ &8 &304

Chinese English

HxZ Ei%°¢

Plans and Drawings BRI & 48E
Master layout plan(s)/Layout plan(s) 4E4f&¢EEE[E 1 fm e st E] O
Block plan(s) HF{r B & O u
Floor plan(s) # - [ii[E] . a
Sectional plan(s) 7 {7[E] O O
Elevation(s) 177 [&] O O
Photomontage(s) showing the proposed development B itk fEAV & IEH O [
Master landscape plan(s)/Landscape plan(s) B4 T48E A EiiEs%=1E O |
Others (please specify) HA (&5EFHEH) O
Land Status Plan 358 Il [E]
Land Excavation and Filling Area Plan %+ X IE 1 [EfEE
Reports Ee-E
Planning Statement / Justifications FEI4H45E / HiE O O
Environmental assessment (noise, air and/or water pollutions) IRIEFZFH (g ] [l
RS BIKATGHY)
Traffic impact assessment (on vehicles) ?}EE%E’\]&L%Q?% L] ]
Traffic impact assessment (on pedestrians) Ft{T AFYAS s 22T L Ll
Visual impact assessment ﬁ%?ﬁﬂ?{é O 0
Landscape impact assessment S s 20 ] O
Tree Survey FIREHE ] [
Geotechnical impact assessment - /72 2E5Y (E [ =
Drainage impact assessment HE7KEZ 255 [ O
Sewerage impact assessment Hf) 58282 [ O
Risk Assessment JE\[@ =k O 0
Others (please specify) HAr (&5:F0H) l O
Note: May insert more than one " ¢/ | . & @ B[{EZI—{EHEAME "V | 58

Note: The information in the Gist of Application above is provided by the applicant for easy reference of the general public. Under no
circumstances will the Town Planning Board accept any liabilities for the use of the information nor any inaccuracies or discrepancies of
the information provided. In case of doubt, reference should always be made to the submission of the applicant.
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Llower Cheung sha Beach

RITFH
Cheung Sha Ha Tsuen

HHOGE M L

APPLICATION SITE

AEEEH22023F58 16 A 5 -
FrARIBROE A 52201851 F12H

KR B ET Bl AHRE #RSRS/SLC/21
EXTRACT PLAN PREPARED ON 16.5.2023
BASED ON OUTLINE ZONING PLAN No.
S/SLC/21 APPROVED ON 12.1.2018

{zEZ[E LOCATION PLAN

SCALE 1:20000 EEfIR
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BR 55 B S AR R A A
APPLICATION SITE BOUNDARY
FOR IDENTIFICATION PURPOSE ONLY

2 E iR
REFERENCE No.

A/SLC/178




&

E 6\
v,
+

— @\“
,\/

)
/
/

/

WELCOME BEACH

SO 7
]
!

H 55 i B
APPLICATION SITE

BR 55 B S AR R A A
APPLICATION SITE BOUNDARY

@S SITE PLAN
FOR IDENTIFICATION PURPOSE ONLY

AEEEF2023F58 16 B
FiiRiERE R AR B E #R5E13-NE-9B
EXTRACT PLAN PREPARED ON 16.5.2023
BASED ON SURVEY SHEET No. 13-NE-9B N
2 EiRmiE
REFERENCE No.
A/SLC/178




55 4R5% Application No. : A/SLC/178

#i5F Remarks

FEE NEORILAE R EIET A] o AEETR SR B (RIS s (BR2EERE ) KIS
(BErEs ) HtEE Rt (Fl 5 &) MIE L RZ+THE - HEFRERythid ImiRgy & 2,761
Jik o e 15 &L 3 R E 4.2 KSHVEEREY) - /7l R 10 WEE 2 HERE - )
= WAE - ETHE - —ENEERE A/ NEEERIES o G R Ry 328.1 50K -
A HEELY R 1,085 Tk » [REARZH 0.2 0K » DURAZ LR R 9 Pk » ZREAZR
152K - HEgsthBE Rt 2 (8 B TH AR EIHEAL - 2ERH AER L 9 k2 E 10

Ry - BRI CRBERESEIERIN) -

The applicant seeks planning permission to use the application site (the Site) for a temporary holiday
camp (caravan holiday camp) and place of recreation, sports or culture (barbecue site) with ancillary
facilities for a period of 5 years and associated filling and excavation of land. The site area is about
2,761m?, to be occupied by 15 single-storey structures (with building height of about 3m to 4.2m)
for 10 caravan holiday camps, a tool storage room, an office, a toilet, a refreshment kiosk and a
refreshment kiosk-cum-barbecue area, with a total gross floor area of 328.1m?. The filling of land
involves an area of about 1,085m? with no more than 0.2m in depth, and the excavation of land
involves an area of about 9m? with no more than 1.5m in depth. Two private car parking spaces for
staff only will be provided at the Site. The operation hours will be from 9:00 a.m. to 10:00 p.m. daily
including public holidays (except for overnight holiday camp activities).
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The information is provided for easy reference of the general public. Under no circumstances will the Town Planning
Board accept any liabilities for the use of the information nor any inaccuracies or discrepancies of the information
provided. In case of doubt, reference should always be made to the submission of the applicant.



DEVELOPMENT PARAMETERS

APPLICATION SITE AREA
COVERED AREA
UNCOVERED AREA

PLOT RATIO
SITE COVERAGE

NO. OF STRUCTURE
DOMESTIC GFA
NON-DOMESTIC GFA
TOTAL GFA

BUILDING HEIGHT
NO. OF STOREY

12,761 m*  (ABOUT)
13281 m* (ABOUT)*
:2,432.9 m* (ABOUT)

$0.12 (ABOUT)
12 % (ABOUT)

:3m-4.2m (ABOUT)
i1

*INCLUDING THE AREA OF CARAVAN CAMPS

PARKING PROVISIONS

Ingress/Egress

: 15 (INCLUDING 10 CARAVAN CAMPS)
: NOT APPLICABLE

13281 m* (ABOUT)*
:328.1 m*> (ABOUT)*

NO. OF PRIVATE CAR PARKING SPACE

DIMENSION OF PARKING SPACE

32
:5m (L) X2.5m (W)

STRUCTURE USE COVERED GFA BUILDING
AREA - HEIGHT
B1 STORAGE OF TOOLS 15.3m? (ABOUT) 15.3m* (ABOUT) 3m (ABOUT)(1-STOREY)
B2 OFFICE 15.3m? (ABOUT) 15.3m? (ABOUT) 3m (ABOUT)(1-STOREY)
B3-B12 CARAVAN 143m? (ABOUT) 143m? (ABOUT) 3m (ABOUT)(1-STOREY)
B13 REFRESHMENT KIOSK 21m? (ABOUT) 21m? (ABOUT) 3m (ABOUT)(1-STOREY)
B14 REFRESHMENT KIOSK 119m* (ABOUT) 119m? (ABOUT) 4.2m (ABOUT)(1-STOREY)
RAIN SHELTER FOR BARBECUE AREA
B15 TOLIET 14.5m? (ABOUT) 14.5m? (ABOUT) 3m(ABOUT)(1-STOREY)

N

X N

N

N\

TOTAL

N

328.1m?* (ABOUT)

N N N WD
N

AN

NN NN

N

HHEF#RSR Application No. :

A/SLC/178

BEERE RS A SRR 5L -

This page is extracted from applicant’s submitted documents.

328.1m? (ABOUT)

APPLICATION SITE

LEGEND

SEPTIC TANK

NORTH

PROJECT

PROPOSED TEMPORARY
BARBECUE SITE AND CARAVAN
HOLIDAY CAMP WITH
ANCILLARY FACILITIES FOR A
PERIOD OF 5 YEARS AND
ASSOCIATED  FILLING ~ AND
EXCAVATION OF LAND

SITE LOCATION

VARIOUS LOTS IN D.D. 331L AND
ADJOINING GOVERNMENT
LAND, LANTAU ISLAND, NEW
TERRITORIES

SCALE

D APPLICATION SITE

><] STRUCTURE (ENCLOSED)

[=—| PARKING SPACE (PC)
><1 INGRESS/EGRESS

1:500 @ A4
oA By DATE
28.03.2023
REVISED BY DATE
25.04.2023
APPROVED BY DATE
DWG. TITLE
LAYOUT PLAN

DWG NO. VE
P02 001




FILLING OF LAND AREA OF THE APPLICATION SITE

APPLICATION SITE AREA
HARD-PAVED AREA
USE

EXCAVATION AREA
USE

12,761 m? (ABOUT)

:1,085m®  39% (ABOUT)

: SITE FORMATION OF STRUCTURE,
CIRCULATION AND PARKING SPACE

c9m? 0.3%
: SEWERAGE FACILITIES

(ABOUT)

SITE FORMATION OF STRUCTURE |/

MATERIAL OF FILLING
DEPTH OF FILLING

: CONCRETE
: NOT MORE THAN 0.2m

SITE FORMATION OF PARKING
AND CIRCULATION SPACE

e

MATERIAL OF FILLING
DEPTH OF FILLING

: CONCRETE
:NOT MORE THAN 0.1m

Ingress/Egress

Ay

PARKING PROVISIONS

NO. OF PRIVATE CAR PARKING $§
DIMENSION OF PARKING SPACE

PACE 12
:5m (L) X2.5m (W)

STRUCTURE USE COVERED GFA BUILDING
AREA HEIGHT
B1 STORAGE OF TOOLS 15.3m? (ABOUT) 15.3m? (ABOUT) 3m (ABOUT)(1-STOREY)
B2 OFFICE 15.3m? (ABOUT) 15.3m? (ABOUT) 3m (ABOUT)(1-STOREY)
B3-B12 CARAVAN 143m? (ABOUT) 143m? (ABOUT) 3m (ABOUT)(1-STOREY)
B13 REFRESHMENT KIOSK 21m? (ABOUT) 21m? (ABOUT) 3m (ABOUT)(1-STOREY)
B14 REFRESHMENT KIOSK 119m? (ABOUT) 119m? (ABOUT) 4.2m (ABOUT)(1-STOREY)
RAIN SHELTER FOR BARBECUE AREA
B15 TOLIET ) 14.5m? (ABOUT) 14.5m? (ABOUT) 3m(ABOUT)(1-STOREY)
TOTAL  328.1m? (ABOUT) 328.1m? (ABOUT)
Z / EXCAVATION FOR SEWERAGE FACILITIES [_— |
2 %
’ PROPOSED DIMENSION OF SEWERAGE FACILITIES:
x / 22 2m (L)X 1.5m (W) X 1.5 m (D)
% 7/ 2 4 7% % %
» BT
A 7 %% % % ’ APPLICATION SITE
B6

"B13 I

SITE FORMATION OF STRUCTURE

MATERIAL OF FILLING
DEPTH OF FILLING

: CONCRETE
: NOT MORE THAN 0.2m

NORTH

EXCAVATION FOR SEWERAGE FACILITIES

PROPOSED DIMENSION OF SEWERAGE FACILITIES:
2m (L) X1.5m (W) X1.5m (D)

OUTSIDE SEATING AREA (2271
AND LANDSCAPE AREA

GROUND SURFACE

NO LAND FILLING IS REQUIRED FOR THIS PORTION OF
THE SITE

: SOILED GROUND

LEGEND

E
S
[~FRoJECT
PROPOSED TEMPORARY
BARBECUE SITE AND HOLIDAY
CAMP  (CARAVAN  HOLIDAY
CAMP) WITH ANCILLARY

FACILITIES FOR A PERIOD OF 5
YEARS AND ASSOCIATED
FILLING 'AND EXCAVATION OF
LAND (SEWERAGE FACILITIES)

SITE LOGATION

VARIOUS LOTS IN D.D. 331L AND
ADJOINING GOVERNMENT
LAND, LANTAU ISLAND, NEW
TERRITORIES

SCALE

HHEF#ESE Application No. :

A/SLC/178

[ aeucamionsite

[><] STRUCTURE (ENCLOSED)
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This page is extracted from applicant’s submitted documents.

=] PARKING SPACE (PC)
>< INGRESS /EGRESS

1:500 @ A4
[ORANITEY TATE

27.03.2023

REVISED BY DATE
28.04.2023

APPROVED BY DATE

DWG, TITLE

PAVED RATIO

DWG NO. VER.

P03 001




